s

DANSK TRANSPORT EMBALLAGE A/S

Art. No. 48637500 - @40mm Red Pilfer Proof Closure

Declaration of compliance

Legislation:
The products produced at Modulpac AB comply with the following EU commission regulations and directives

Product:
8400013031, @40mm Red Pilfer Proof Closure

Material:
Grain PEHD, Masterbatch PELLD

* Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on material and articles intended to come in contact with food.

* Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006: on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food.

* Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (14. January 2011) on plastic materials and articles intended for contact with food.
Including subsequent amendments.

SML Components:
This product contains one or more components with Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

Substance, Closure CAS# Ref. No. SML (mg/kg)
1-Hexene 592-41-6 18820 3 mg/kg, max 0,15 ppmw
Octadecyl-3-(3,5 di-tert-butyl-4- o

hydroxyphenyl) propionate 2082-79-3 68320 6 mg/kg SML
Phosphonic acid 65140-91-2 46880 6 mg/kg

Iron (part of Iron oxide) 7439-89-6 - 48 mg/kg

Dual Use Additives:
This product contains one or more Dual Use Additives as defined in Regulation (EC) 10/2011/.

Closure
» 471-34-1, Calcium carbonate (CaCO3) (DUA E 170)

Migration tests:
This plastic product has been manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are
authorized under Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Overall and specific migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in Regulation
10/2011/EC as amended.

This product complies with the overall migration (OML) and specific migration limits (SML).

Intended for the following types of food:
All, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, fatty, dry

Intended for the following times and temperatures at use:
Any long-term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70°C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to
100°C for up to 15 minutes.

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(1]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

s

Art. No. 48637500 - @40mm Red Pilfer Proof Closure DA O LI e S0

Conditions of use:
For complying with the limit value, the amount of cap material in contact with food should not exceed 12.7 dm? per kg
food.

Functional barrier
There is no functional barrier present.

Quality:
Modulpac AB is certified according to ISO 9001, 14001 and 13485.

The above statements are the results of our tests and/or in accordance with the information provided by our supplier, and
they correspond to our present state of knowledge. They do not release the buyer from the duty to make his own checks,
test and examinations on arrival of the goods due to the numerous possible effects in processing and application. The
suitability of the product for the intended application and the possibility of effects on the taste and smell of the filled-in
goods must be checked by the user in the individual case. Any proprietary rights affected and statues in force must be
observed by the receiver of our products under his own responsibility.

If you have any questions, you are welcome to contact us.

Best Regards
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke

Vojens d. 09.04.2021

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S - Oksbglvej 97 - Hammelev - DK-6500 Vojens - TIf.: +45 74 59 16 80 - www.dtemballage.dk - Email: info@dtemballage.dk

(2]


http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

